FSC Series
Output up to 25A, 600 VAC
Miniature Single-Phase ISSR
© 2024 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com Page 1
Description
The FSC series provides a compact solid state switching solution suited for confined spaces. Long life time is ensured by the
use of assembly technology that reduces stresses on the power semiconductors.
The FSC series is suitable for resistive loads. The zero-cross switching type model, switches ON when the voltage crosses

D Control Voltage: 18 - 28.8 VDC
- 25 25A Rated Load Current
Part Numbering System
Example: FSC     23     D     L     25
Series Operational
Voltage Range Type Control
Voltage
Rated Load
Current
Element Component Function
1/L1 Power connection Mains connection: Faston 6.35 x 0.8 mm
2/T1 Power connection Load connection: Faston 6.35 x 0.8 mm
A1+ Control connection Control signal
A2- Control connection Ground
LED LED indicator Green LED ON when control signal is applied
LED
2/T1
A2-
1/L1
A1+
Structure
FSC Series
Output up to 25A, 600 VAC
Miniature Single-Phase ISSR
© 2024 TELEDYNE RELAYS (800) 284-7007 • www.teledynerelays.com Page 3
Material PA66 (UL94 V0), RAL7035
conforms to IEC / EN 60335-1 glow wire requirements
Mounting Panel
Touch Protection IP20
Overvoltage Category III, 4 kV (1.2/50 μs) rated impulse withstand voltage
Isolation Input to Output: 3750 Vrms
Input and Output to Case: 2500 Vrms
Weight approx. 15 g
approx. 210 g (box of 10 pcs.)
All dimensions in mm.
[Inches]
General Data
Dimensions
FSC Series
Output up to 25A, 600 VAC
Miniature Single-Phase ISSR
Page 4 SPECIFICATIONS ARE SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE © 2024 TELEDYNE RELAYS
Operational Voltage Range, Ue 24-280 VAC
Blocking Voltage 600 Vp
Max. Operational Current:
AC-51 Rating** 25 A
Operational Frequency Range 45 to 65 Hz
Power Factor > 0.9 @ Rated Voltage
Output Protection Integrated transil
Leakage Current @ Rated Voltage < 3 mAAC
Minimum Operational Current 150 mA
Rep. Overload Current - UL508:
T=40°C, tON=1s, tOFF=9s, 50 cycles 40 A
Non-Repetitive Surge Current
(t=10ms) 325 Ap
I²t for Fusing (t=10ms), minimum 525 A²s
LED Indication - CONTROL Continously ON Green LED, when control input is applied
Critical dV/dt (@Tj init = 40°C) 1000 V/μs
Endurance Testing acc. to UL508 100,000 cycles
* Specifications are stated at 25°C unless otherwise noted.
** Max. 25 AAC with suitable heatsink. Refer to Heatsink Selection tables.
L M D
Control Voltage Range (Uc)
FSC23Dx25
FSC23Rx25
4.25 - 9.0 VDC
4.5 - 9.0 VDC
9.0 - 18.0 VDC
11.0 - 18.0 VDC
18.0 - 28.8 VDC
18.0 - 28.8 VDC
Pick-Up Voltage
FSC23Dx25